## Town of Plum Lake Lakes Committee Agenda Wednesday, September 11, 2024, 9:00 am Town of Plum Lake Town Hall, Sayner WI

Notice: A quorum of the Plum lake Town board may be present at this meeting. No town of Plum Lake business will be discussed, and no formal action will be taken by the Plum Lake Board.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Open Meeting Verification
- 3. Minutes from the August 14, 2024 meeting. Additions, corrections and approval.
- 4. Treasurer's Report
- 5. Vilas County Update
- 6. New Business
  - a. Status of 2024 Programs
    - i. BLIMS
      - 1. Maintenance
      - 2. Enforcement and Video Monitoring
    - ii. Little Star Remediation
    - iii. Clean Boats/Clean Waters (CBCW)
      - 1. Grant
      - 2. Monitoring Coverage
    - iv. Fish Sticks
      - 1. Plum Lake
      - 2. Lake Laura
      - 3. Star Lake
    - v. Rapid Response Lake Surveys
    - vi. Enhanced Wake Ordinance
    - vii. Lake Management Plan
  - b. 2025 Budget
- 7. Other New Business and Citizen Comments and Concerns
- 8. Next Meeting October 9, 2024
- 9. Adjournment

Bob Jackson, Chair

Lakes Committee for the Town of Plum Lake

Bob Jackson, Chair for the Lakes Committee for the Town of Plum Lake, and Kim Lechner, Clerk for the Town of Plum Lake do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Plum Lake Town Hall in Sayner and at the Sayner US Post office this day of September, 2024 and posted on the Town of Plum Lake website at <a href="http://www.townofplumlake.com">www.townofplumlake.com</a>

The mission of the Lakes Committee for the Town of Plum Lake is to protect and enhance the health of the lakes and watershed in the Town of Plum Lake. We will do this through monitoring our town lakes, providing education, and creating public awareness. We will work with the Town of Plum Lake's Town Board, state government, community, and lake property owners to obtain funds and to seek other assistance needed to keep our lakes clean for now and the future.